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Bible Reading Guide  
Wednesday, July 1 

o 1 Chronicles 21, 22 

o Proverbs 12 
o Galatians 1 

Thursday, July 1 

o 1 Chronicles 23, 24 

o Proverbs 13 
o Galatians 2 

Friday, July 2 

o 1 Chron. 25, 26 
o Proverbs 14 
o Galatians 3  

Saturday, July 3 

o 1 Chronicles 27, 28 

o Proverbs 15 
o Galatians 4 

Sunday, July 4 

o 1 Chron 29, 2 Chron 1    

o Proverbs 16 

o Galatians 5 

“Our access to God, in order that we 
might have communion with him, is 
‘through Christ’, ‘by the Spirit’, ‘to the 
Father’. Each person of the Godhead 
is here considered as having a distinct 
and separate part to play in 
accomplishing the purpose of God’s 
will revealed in the gospel.” (John Owen, 
Communion with God, Banner of Truth, 5)   

Monday, July 5 

o 2 Chronicles 2, 3 

o Proverbs 17 

o Galatians 6   

Monday, July 5 

o 2 Chronicles 2, 3 

o Proverbs 17 

o Galatians 6   

Tuesday, July 6 

o 2 Chronicles 4, 5 

o Proverbs 18 

o Luke 1:1-38   
Wednesday, July 7 

o 2 Chronicles 6, 7      

o Proverbs 19 

o Luke 1:39-80   

Thursday, July 8 

o 2 Chronicles 8, 9 

o Proverbs 20 

o Luke 2:1-21   

Friday, July 9 

o  2 Chronicles 10, 11 

o Proverbs 21 

o Luke 2:22-51  

Saturday, July 10 

o 2 Chronicles 12, 13      

o Proverbs 22 

o Luke 3:1-38  

Sunday, July 11 

o 2 Chronicles 14, 15 

o Proverbs 23 

o Luke 4:1-44   

“God is the first truth upon whose 
authority all truth is based, and on 
whose authority all divine faith 
ultimately rests. In this sense, God is 
not to be thought of as any one 
person, but as the whole deity, Father, 
Son, and Holy Spirit.” (John Owen, 
Communion with God, 6)   

Monday, July 12 

o 2 Chronicles 16, 17 

o Proverbs 24 

o Luke 5:1-39   

Tuesday, July 13 

o 2 Chronicles 18, 19 

o Proverbs 25 

o Luke 6:1-26 

 Wednesday, July 14 

o 2 Chronicles 20, 21   

o Proverbs 26 

o Luke 6:27-49  

Thursday, July 15 

o 2 Chronicles 22, 23 

o Proverbs 27 

o Luke 7:1-35  

Friday, July 16 

o 2 Chron. 24, 25 

o Proverbs 28 
o Luke 7:36-50  

Saturday, July 17 

o 2 Chronicles 26, 27   

o Proverbs 29 
o Luke 8:1-25  

Sunday, July 18 

o 2 Chronicles 28, 29 

o Proverbs 30 

o Luke 8:26-56  

“The Father communicates with us on 
the basis of his being the origin of all 
authority. Son communes with us out 
of a purchased treasury. The Spirit 
communicates with us by direct 
personal working.” (John Owen, 
Communion with God, 10)   

Monday, July 19 

o 2 Chronicles 30, 31     

o Proverbs 31 

o Luke 9:1-36  

Tuesday, July 20 

o 2 Chronicles 32,33 

o Ecclesiastes 1 

o Luke 9:37-62  

Wednesday, July 21 

o 2 Chronicles 34, 25 

o Ecclesiastes 2 

o Luke 10:1-24  

Thursday, July 22 

o 2 Chron 36, Ezra 1 

o Ecclesiastes 3 

o Luke 10:25-42  

Friday, July 23 

o Ezra 2, 3 

o Ecclesiastes 4 

o Luke 11:1-28  

Saturday, July 24 

o Ezra 4, 5 

o Ecclesiastes 5 

o Luke 11:29-54  

Sunday, July 25 

o Ezra 6, 7 

o Ecclesiastes 6 

o Luke 12:1-34  

 “Jesus, in effect, says, . . . I will pray 
the Father to send you the Spirit, the 
comforter [John 14:16]. But as for that 
free, eternal love, there is no need for 
me to pray for that, because above all 
things the Father loves you. . . The 
greatest sorrow and burden you can 
lay on the Father, the greatest 
unkindness you can do to him is not 
to believe that he loves you.’” (John 
Owen, Communion with God, 13)   

Monday, July 26 

o Ezra 8, 9 
o Ecclesiastes 7    
o Luke 12:35-59  

Tuesday, July 27 

o Ezra 10, Nehemiah 1 

o Ecclesiastes 8 

o Luke 13:1-17   

Wednesday, July 28 

o Nehemiah 2, 3 

o Ecclesiastes 9 

o Luke 13:18-35  

Thursday, July 29 

o Nehemiah 4, 5 

o Ecclesiastes 10 

o Luke 14:1-35  
Friday, July 30 

o Nehemiah 6, 7 

o Ecclesiastes 11 

o Luke 15  

Saturday, July 31 

o Nehemiah 8, 9 

o Ecclesiastes 12 

o Luke 16:1-31 

VERSE OF THE MONTH: 

Ephesians 1:11, 12 
11 In him we were also chosen, having 

been predestined according to the plan 

of him who works out everything in 

conformity with the purpose of his 

will, 12 in order that we, who were the 

first to hope in Christ, might be for the 

praise of his glory. 


